February 1, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1278

- Page 2, line 13, after "energy" insert "facility or infrastructure"
- Page 3, line 13, remove the second "the"
- Page 3, replace lines 14 and 15 with "one member from ducks unlimited of North Dakota, the North Dakota natural resources trust fund, the North Dakota chapter of pheasants forever, and the conservation community at large."
- Page 3, line 18, remove "with technical background"
- Page 3, line 18, remove "parks and"
- Page 3, line 19, replace "recreation" with "recreation and park"
- Page 3, line 22, remove the third "and"
- Page 3, line 23, after "<u>forester</u>" insert "<u>, and the North Dakota association of soil conservation districts</u>"
- Page 3, line 24, replace "five" with "four"
- Page 3, line 24, after "<u>years</u>" insert "<u>and members may not serve more than two consecutive terms</u>"

Renumber accordingly

Page No. 1